OFFICE OF THE MEGHALAYA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION SHILLONG

NOTIFICATION The 8th February 2022

No.MSWC/Estt/4/2005/Pt.I/14**6** — In continuation to previous Notification vide No.MSWC/Estt/4/2005/244 Dt.2nd May 2014, as per the provision of the Right to Information Act2005, the Managing Director, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation is pleased to appoint R.C. Sohkhlet, I.A.S., Managing Director, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation as Appellate Authority, Shri N.P. Dey; General Manager, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation as Public Information Officer and Shri C.S. Lamin, Assistant Manager, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation as Assistant Public Information Officer of the Corporation with immediate effect, till further order.

Name & Designation	Contact No.		
Smt. R.C. Sohkhlet, I.A.S Managing Director, MSWC	0364	2224387	Department Appellate Authority
Shri N.P Dey General Manager, MSWC	0364	2226221 Mobile No.9436309422	Public Information Officer
Shri C.S. Lamin Assistant Manager, MSWC	0364	2226598 Mobile No.7641821993	Assistant Public Information Officer

(R.C. Sohkhiet, IAS)

Managing Director

Memo. No.MSWC/Estt/4/2005/Pt.1/146-A Dated Shillong the 8th February 2022 Copy to: -

- 1. Dr. D.Vijay Kumar, I.A.S., Chairman, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation, Shillong for information.
- 2. Smt. R.C. Sohkhlet, I.A.S., Managing Director, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation, Shillong for information.
- Shri N.P. Dey, General Manager, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation, Shillong for information.

4. Shri C.S. Lamin, Assistant Manager, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation, Shillong for information.

(R.C. Sohkhlet, IAS) Managing Director